City of Lakeview Heights 385 Circle Drive Morehead, Kentucky 40351

Ordinance Number:	20
Date:	November 1, 1993
Revision:	
Merge:	
Adopted:	

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO SPEED LIMIT, STOP SIGNS, AND OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES WITHIN THE CITY OF LAKEVIEW HEIGHTS.

BE IT ORDERED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAKEVIEW HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. It shall be unlawful for any person to operate any automobile, truck, or any motor vehicle upon the streets within the City of Lakeview Heights at a speed greater than the speed set forth herein for the areas or limits as designated as follows:

- On all streets and public ways within the limits of the City the maximum speed shall not exceed 20 miles per hour, excluding U.S.60 and portions of State Route 3319 that runs within the City limits.
- Section 2. The Commission shall cause appropriate markers, designating the speed limit on City streets, at the entrances to the City. It shall not be deemed necessary to erect markers on any other street or public way within the City limits.
- Section 3. The Commission may place stop signs, rumble strips, or other traffic control devices, as deemed necessary, to control the speed of traffic in the City.
- Section 4. Any person or persons violating this ordinance or any part of same shall, upon conviction, be fined not less than \$25.00 nor more than \$50.00 or be imprisoned for not less than 5 (five) days nor more than 30 (thirty) days or both fine and imprisonment.

This Ordinance was first read at a meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Lakeview Heights, Kentucky on the 4th day of October 1993 and received its second reading, and was p assed and adopted by said Board on the 1st day of November 1993 by a vote of 4 ayes and 1 nay. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and date of publication.

HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY, this 1 st day of November 1993.		
City of Lakeview Heights		
David Bolt, Mayor	ATTEST:	
	Jennifer Bolt, City Clerk	

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF LAKEVIEW